
2024813091,,,Two Party Agreement Page 1 of 1 

8/2/2021 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR AGREEMENT 

 BETWEEN 

 THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 

AND 

THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA 

 

 

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT amends that certain Agreement between the City of Chula 

Vista (“City”), and The Regents of the University of California, a California Constitutional corporation, on behalf of the 

University of California, San Diego, School of Medicine, Department of Emergency Medicine ("UCSD") or 

(“Contractor”) executed on December 12, 2013 and approved in Resolution 2013-249, first amended September 23, 2015 

as to term and compensation and approved in Resolution 2015-222, and second amended August 27, 2018 as to physician 

and term and approved in Resolution 2018-203, and third amended May 12, 2020 in Resolution 2020-097 as to 

compensation and hours per month. 

 

The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

 

Section 6.  Term and Termination.  The term of the Agreement is extended through September 30, 2023. 

 

Except as specifically herein amended, the Agreement, as amended in the First, Second and Third Amendments, will 

remain in full force and effect. 

 

The parties have executed this Fourth Amendment as set forth below. 

 

 

CONTRACTOR 

The Regents of the University of California 

 

By: __________________________________ ___________ 

        David A. Brenner, M.D.    Date 

        Vice Chancellor 

        UC San Diego Health Sciences 

 

 

CITY 

The City of Chula Vista 

 

By: _________________________________ ___________ 

       Mary Casillas Salas, Mayor    Date 

 

 

Approved as to Form: 

 

_____________________________ 

Glen R. Googins, City Attorney 

 

 

 

Attest: 

 

______________________________ 

Kerry K. Bigelow, MMC, City Clerk  

 


